



SA Pathan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15509 OF 2023  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) 2848 OF 2021

Ravi Vinayak Soparkar ... Applicant  
V/s.  
Vasant Vishnu Thakur ... Respondent

SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN  
Digitally signed by  
SHABNOOR AYUB  
PATHAN  
Date: 2023.11.29  
16:03:19 +0530

Mr. Gaurav Jain h/f Mr. Dhananjay Sharad Mahamuni,  
for Applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 29, 2023

P.C.:

1. The civil revision application is pending for two years. The application is circulated. However, the Advocate for applicant is seeking adjournment.
2. Stand over to **21 February 2024**.
3. It is made clear that there is no stay to the proceeding and the Trial Court is directed to proceed with the suit.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)